506576151 03/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6622930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HOLM	12/03/2018
DAVID BLACK	12/04/2018
JESSE BAROCIO	12/04/2018
DAVID THOMSON	12/03/2018
SCOTT BOEKWEG	12/03/2018
SHANE ROYLANCE	12/03/2018
KIERSTEN CLEMENTS	12/03/2018
KENNETH BOEHME	12/03/2018
JADIE ADAMS	12/03/2018
JONATHAN SKAGGS	12/04/2018
GRZEGORZ ORZECHOWSKI	12/04/2018
JOSHUA MCCLELLAN	12/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPTIONCALL, LLC
Street Address:	4215 S. RIVERBOAT ROAD
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17212846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: dgilmore@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN PARKE

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300

PATENT
REEL: 055723 FRAME: 0388

506576151

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2412.10085US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN PARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Parke/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page1.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page2.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page3.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page4.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page5.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page6.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page7.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page8.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page9.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page10.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page11.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page11.tif source=C2412.10085US03 Assignment1#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 055723 FRAME: 0389

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	<i>j. j.</i>
Name: Michael Holm	Date: /2/3/20/8
Signature: 47-67-70	
Signature.	

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: David Black	Date: <u>04 December 2018</u>
Signature: Hall	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Jesse Barocio	Date: 12/4/2018
Signature: Muyus	
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties:

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

A	SSI	GN	Ю	R٠
τ.ν	10.31	VI.		ι.

Name: David Thomson

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

<u>Dec 3, 2018</u> Date:

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Scott Boekweg	Date: <u>Del . 3, 2018</u>
Signature:	,
Page 1 of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems:
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Shane Roylance

Date: 12/3/2018

Signature:

Page 1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL.

PATENT REEL: 055723 FRAME: 0395

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR: Name: Kiersten Clements	Date: 12/3/18
Signature: Kunton Alment	

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Kenneth Boehme	Date: <u>12-3-18</u>
Signature:	
Page of 1	

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:			
Name: Jadie Adams	Date: _	12/3/18	
Signature: <u>Judie Adı</u>	area and a second		

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:		
Name: Jonathan Skaggs	Date:12/4/2018	
Signature:/Jonathan Skaggs/		_
Page 1 of 1		

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems:
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems
 Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR:	
Name: Grzegorz Orzechowski	Date: 12/04/2018
Signature: <u>C. O. J.</u>	

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS as an inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of one or more inventions in the following United States patent applications whether or not the inventions are currently claimed in the following United States patent applications:

- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10083US01 entitled: Training Of Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10084US01 entitled: Switching Between Speech Recognition Systems;
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10085US01 entitled: Transcription Generation From Multiple Speech Recognition Systems; and
- Attorney Docket Number: C2412.10086US01 entitled: Training Speech Recognition Systems Using Word Sequences.

WHEREAS, CaptionCall, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE) having a principal place of business at 4215 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, UT 84123, desires to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said inventions and the United States patent applications filed thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;

I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its own name and the right to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties;

I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted; and

Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR: Name: Joshua McClellan	Date: 12/5/2018	
Signature: Joshua McClellan		_
Page 1 of 1		

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 055723 FRAME: 0401